APES Calendar Unit 5
	Thursday, November 29
Friday, November 30
	Monday, December 3
Tuesday, December 4
	Wednesday, December 5
Thursday, December 6

	Bellringer: 
· Modern Conservation Legacies

In Class:
· Powerpoint: Humans & Extinctions
· Video Clip: Biodiversity Decline

Handout:
· Unit 5 Study Guide
· Unit 5 Calendar

HW:
· Read Chapter 9 (pgs 190-214)
· SGQ/C9 (1-15)

	Bellringer: 
· Who Owns a Tree? Julia Butterfly Hill vs. Maxxam

In Class:
· QUIZ: Chapter 9 
· Powerpoint: Major Threats to Forest Ecosystems
· Video: The Forest for the Trees

HW:
· Read Chapter 10 (pgs 218-228)
· SGQ/C10 (1-10)

	Bellringer: 
· Surveying  Earth’s Forests

In Class:
· Powerpoint: Managing & Sustaining Forests and Grasslands
· Computer Activity: Public Lands

Handout: 
· Activity: Public Lands Table

HW: 
· Read Chapter 10 (pgs 229-236)
· SGQ/C10 (11-17)


	Friday, December 7
Monday, December 10
	Tuesday, December 11
Wednesday, December 12
	

	Bellringer: 
· Battling Over the Last Big Trees at Clayoquot Sound

In Class:
· QUIZ: Chapter 10 (10.1 – 10.3)
· Powerpoint: Parks and Reserves

HW: 
· Read Chapter 10 (pgs 237-247)
· SGQ/C10 (18-24)
· Study for Unit Test
· Study Guide due 12/11 or 12/12
	Bellringer: 
· Review for Test – Turn in SGQ’s

In Class:
· UNIT TEST: Chapters 9 & 10
· Powerpoint: Food Security & Food Production

Handout: 
· Global Human Nutrition & The Green Revolution

HW: 
· Read Chapter 12 (pgs 277-287)
· SGQ/C12 (1-6)

	




